## **US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION**

TO: Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

## **US Agent for Service of Process:**

Company Name: Hevo technology Co.,Ltd Address: 18008 Sky Park Cirirvine, CA 92614 FRN: 0033495417 Contact Name: vincent.ma Telephone No: (949)-932-0648 E-mail: vincent.ma@hollyland-tech.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of Shenzhen Hollyland Technology Co., Ltd.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause  $\S$  2.911.

## **Applicant:**

Company Name: Shenzhen Hollyland Technology Co., Ltd. Product Description: Wireless Microphone FRN: 0024211138 Grantee Code: 2ADZC FCC ID: 2ADZC-6302C Contact Name: Vincent Ma Address: 8F, Building 5D, Skyworth Innovation Valley, Tangtou Road, Shiyan Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, 518055 China Telephone No: +86-755-86000682 E-mail: vincent.ma@hollyland-tech.com

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

This Agreement is valid until (Permanently valid). Date: 2024/09/04

Applicant's Name: Vincent Ma	US Agent for Service of Process's Name: Vincent Ma
Title: Sales Director	Title: Manager
Signature	Signature
VAR men	Viet men